

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... /2009
(CRLMP.NO(s). 19202/2009)

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2009 in CRLP No. 7451/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE BENCH AT DHARWAD)

SHIVRUDRAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAYLAKSHMI

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.NO(s). 19202/2009 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. J.K. Nayyar, adv.
Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Kishore R. Joshi, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned
counsel for the petitioner, list this matter after eight
weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master